ANDERSON-PRICHARD OIL CORPORATION



DISTRICT IV FIELD OFFICE

SUITE B-400, NEW U. S. NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

1740 BROADWAY

DENVER. COLORADO

GENERAL OFFICE LIBERTY BANK BLDG. OKLAHOMA CITY 2, OKLAHOMA

January 23, 1957

Our File: DNM-8-B

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 120 East Chaco Aztec, New Mexico

Subject: #1 Harold Begay

C NW SW Section 25-25N-11W

San Juan County, New Mexic

Attention: Mr. Emery C. Arnold

Dear Mr. Arnold:

PHONE KEYSTONE 4-1849

We are enclosing herewith in quintuplicate Well Record (Form C-105) on the subject well. It is our understanding that all logs on this well were furnished to your office by our Exploration Department on January 10, 1957.

In accordance with your request dated January 11 and our subsequent conversation, also enclosed in duplicate are the following:

> 10/9/56 Well Location Plat

10/10/56 Designation of Operator

10/11/56 Letter of transmittal of Notice of Intention to Drill

10/11/56 Notice of Intention to Drill 10/15/56 Approval letter from U.S.G.S., with attached instructions

11/5/56 U.S.G.S. - Lessee's Monthly Report of Operations, Oct., 1956

12/4/56 U.S.G.S. - Lessee's Monthly Report of Operations, Nov., 1956

The above list includes everything which we have sent to and received from the U. S. Geological Survey on this well; and we trust the enclosed data will complete the records required by your office on this particular well.

> Yours very truly, Lare A. Bushara

KARL A. BASHARA

District Superintendent

Encl.

cc - C M & W Drilling Co., 1340 South Santa Fe, Denver, Colorado) Sun Oil Company, Denver Club Building, Denver, Colorado Arrowhead Exploration Co., 1120 Mile High Center, Denver Boyd Moffatt, Oklahoma City Office Jaye F. Dyer, Denver Office

Form C-105

only

3 3 4 5 36 4

.. •

*

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Form C-128

Well Location and/or Gas Proration Plat

Operator A	DERSON -	PRICHARD	OIL CORPO	DRATION	Lease	HAR	Dan OLD BEGAY	e		
Well No.		-				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		11 WEST,	N	мРМ
Located	1960	_Feet Fr	om the	SOUTH	Line,	660	Feet Fr	om the	WEST	_Line,
	SAN	Juan	County	, New l	Mexico.	G. L. 1	Elevation_	6611.0	UNCR	ADED.
Name of Prod	ucing F	ormation_			Pool		Dedic	ated Acı	reage_	
	(Note	: All dist	ances m	ust be f	rom outer	· bounda	ries of Sec	ction)		
			 			!				
			İ		;	!				
			1							
	\		+		 	+				
						1				
						i				
			!			1				
	ŀ		<u> </u>		25	1				
						+				
		,				1	K ere			
NOTE	<u> </u> —66	<u>o'</u> o				1				
his section of Corm is to be	-		1					AN 26 19	57	
used for gas	-		_		<u> </u>			CON. C	Cim 1	
wells only.			Howoo	Oil		j. 	/oi	DIST.	3 /	
		98	1	an salah nan						
		Ì	İ	** **						
			···	# 1		Ţ				
V	SCAL	E:1"=1000	<u>i</u>		<u> </u>	i				
1. Is this We			Yes_N	lo			rtify that t			
2. If the ans	wer to (uestion l	is yes,	are ther			m field no or under r			
any other d				in the	that t	the same	e are true	and cor	ect to	
dedicated a	creage	r ies	No		best	oi my ki	nowledge a	nd belie:	t.	
Name		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and the second s	****	Date	Surveye	ed 9 9	OC TOBER	1956	
Position. Representing			1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		omer stered	Profession	al Engin	eer 21	nd/or
Address					Land	Survey	,	Nox. Reg		_

OIL CONSERVAT	TON COMMISSIO	ſΉ
AZTEC DIST	TRICT OFFICE	
No. Copies Recai	ved 1	
DISTR	BUTION	
	YO. Euckwisheld	
Operator		
anta Fe		
Proration Office	and the second second of the second s	
State Land Office		
U. S. G. S .		
Transporter		
File	1 V	_
2643		



(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

Indian Agency Vindor Rock
Arisons
Allottee Brold Beggy
Loase No. 14-20-603-1312

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WA NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT O NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON	ATER SHUT-OFF. L OR REPAIR WELL OR ACIDIZE. R ALTER CASING	SUBSEQUENT REPOR SUBSEQUENT REPOR SUBSEQUENT REPOR	T OF WATER SHUT-OFF T OF SHOOTING OR ACID T OF ALTERING CASING. T OF REDRILLING OR RI T OF ABANDONMENT	DIZING.
(INDIC)	ATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NA	ATURE OF REPORT, NOTIC	E, OR OTHER DATA)	
			October 11	, 19 .56
Vell No is lo	ocated 1980 ft. from	$\binom{S}{S}$ line and	560 ft. from (W)	ine of sec. 25
C Mi Si Sec. 25	251	114		
Wildcat		Range)	(Meridian)	orden -
(Field)	·	Subdivision)	(State or T	'erritory)
he elevation of the derricl	k floor above sea leve	l is 00.1.1.•0 ft. G	i.	•
	-	S OF WORK		*.
State names of and expected depths t	ing points, and all oth	er important proposed w	proposed casings; indicat rork)	e mudding jobs, cement-
It is planned to set	shbrogrammera 11) in or ro-3/	- ON BULL GOOD	cesing and cir-
mered, and drill stem Nectric and microlog Mered 5-1/2" OD 14# J	race. It is then approximate total s tested if the c gs will then be r J-55 seemless cas als of regular co rely perforated as	planned to dr depth of 5300 ore indicates um. If commer ing will be se ment. Genma I nd sand-oil fr	rill with conv ft. The Gal commercial precial oil show at through the my legs will be aced for comp	entional rotary lum sand will be oductivity. s are encoun- pay section and be rum and the letion.
tools and and to an a sered, and drill stem lectric and microlog lered 5-1/2" CD 1k# Journated with 200 seems will be selectived the well is a day regulations.	race. It is then approximate total a tested if the c gs will then be r J-55 seemless cas als of regular ca rely perforated as hole, it will be	depth of 5300 ore indicates us. If commering will be sement. Game I ad send-oil from plugged in acceptuaged in	rill with conv) ft. The Gal commercial pr reial sil show it through the lay legs will raced for comp	entional rotary lup sand will be oductivity. s are encoun- pay section and be run and the letion. State rules and
tools and and to an a sered, and drill stem Hectric and microlog lered 5-1/2" OD 1kg Jemented with 200 and well will be selectived the well is a dry regulations.	race. It is then approximate total a tested if the c gs will then be r J-55 seamless cas aks of regular ca rely perforated as hole, it will be	depth of 5300 ore indicates us. If commering will be senout. Games in a plugged in a continuous by the Geological States of the Geological States	rill with conv) ft. The Gal commercial pr reial sil show it through the lay legs will raced for comp	entional rotary lup sand will be oductivity. s are encoun- pay section and be run and the letion. State rules and
tools and and to an a sered, and drill stem flectric and microlog level 5-1/2" CD 1k# Jonested with 200 see well will be selectived the well is a day regulations. Tunderstand that this plan of work company	proximate total a tested if the composition of the composition of regular converse perforated as the converse of regular conve	depth of 5300 ore indicates us. If commering will be senout. Games in a plugged in a continuous by the Geological States of the Geological States	rill with conv) ft. The Gal commercial pr reial sil show it through the lay legs will raced for comp	entional rotary lup sand will be oductivity. s are encoun- pay section and be run and the letion. State rules and
tools and and to an a sered, and drill stem Hectric and microlog lered 5-1/2" OD 1kg Jemented with 200 and well will be selectived the well is a dry regulations.	race. It is then supproximate total s tested if the c gs will then be r J-55 seemless cas the of regular ce rely perforated as hole, it will be rk must receive approval in wr richard Oil Corpor	planned to didenth of 5300 ore indicates us. If commering will be sentent. Gamma I and sand-oil from plugged in action.	rill with conv) ft. The Gal commercial pr reial sil show it through the lay legs will raced for comp	entional rotary lup sand will be oductivity. are encoun- pay section and be run and the letion. State rules sad may be commenced.

AZTEC DIS	TION COMMI	_
No. Copies Rece		
DIST	RIBUTION	
	Full archers	į
Operator		
Sarita Fe		
Proration Office		
State Land Office		_
U. S. G. S.		_
Transporter		
File	1	-



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

P. O. Box 965
Farmington, New Mexico

January 12

October 15, 1956

Anderson-Prochard Oil Corporation 1740 broadway Denver, Colorado

he: Navajo 14-20-603-1312

Gentlemen:

Receipt is acknowledged of your "Notice of Intention to Drill" dated October 11, 1956 covering your well No. 1 Harold Begay in NW4 SW4 sec. 25, T. 25 N., R. 11 W., N. M. P. M., San Juan County, New Mexico, Wildcat pool.

Your proposed work is hereby approved subject to compliance with the provisions of the "Oil and Gas Operating Regulations" revised May 25, 1942, a copy of which will be sent to you on request, and subject to the following conditions:

- 1. Drilling operations so authorized are subject to the attached sheet for general conditions of approval.
- 2. Furnish copies of all logs.

Very truly yours,

P. T. MoGrath District Engineer

PTMcGrathist cc: Navajo Agency

OIL CONSERVAT	TION COMMISSION
AZTEC DIS	TRICT OFFICE
No. Copies Recei	ved
DISTR	IBUTION
	SO. FURNISHED
Operator	
Santa Fe	
Proration Office	
State Land Office	
U. S. G. S.	
Transporter	
File	

PLEASE PEAD BEFORE STARTING OPERATIONS

Attention is called to the following general and special requirements for operators on Federal, Indian and Acquired land oil and gas leases. Suspension of operations may be required by the District Engineer for failure to comply with the Operating Regulations, the conditions of drilling

OLNERAL

1. All drilling and producing wells shall be permanently marked in a conspicuous place with the name of operator, lease name, serial number of lease, well number, and location. Necessary precautions must be taken to preserve such signs.

2. Any change of drilling plan or condition of approval must have

approval of the District Engineer BEFORE the change is made.

- Before work is started written approval must be obtained unless arrangements are made in advance with the District Engineer. After were is completed results must be reported to the U. S. Geological Survey by submitting to the District Engineer complete information including the dates work was done on Form 9-33la (9-33lb-Indian), in triplicate, no ering:
 - a. Mudding, cementing, and method and results of testing water shut-off. (Show spud date of well on first sport

b. Drill-stem tests or perforating.

c. Shooting, acid treatment, deepening or plugging back.

d. Casing alterations, packer setting, or repairs of any kind.

. Cas-lift installations.

4. Monthly report of operations in duplicate on form 9-329 19-3294-Indian) must be submitted promptly each month to U. S. Geological Survey, Box 6721, Roswell, New Mexico, beginning with spudding of the fir t well on a lease and continuing until abandonment of all drilling and proceeding operations is approved.

5. Log, in quadruplicate, on form 9=330, must be submitted o the District Engineer within 15 days of completion, abandonment, or a spension unless operator is otherwise instructed by the District Engineer, The log stould include a complete driller's log, descriptions of all core, results of all drill stem tests, formation tops identified, and all other well information not previously reported. Duplicate copies of all electrical love sample logs, drilling time logs, temperature, deviation, and other well urveys also

to All wells and lease premises shall be maintained in a w. kmanicke manner with due regard to safety, conservation, and appearance.

To Approval of a notice of intention to drill or abandon of well will te rescinded without further notice if drilling or abandonment i not started

> Kevised February 155

OIL CONSERVAT	TON COMMISSION
	ION COMMISSION
No. Copies Recei	ved
DISTRI	BUTION
	NO. FURNISHED
Operator	
Senta Fe	
Proration Office	
State Land Office	
U. S G S.	
Trensporter	
File	

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

ALLOTTEE	Barold Begay
TRIBE	Haya io
LEASE NO	14-20-603-1312

LESSEE'S MONTHLY REPORT OF OPERATIONS

S	State . Th	New.	Mex1	co		County	San J	uan	. Fie	ld	V1]	ldcat
и	vells)	for th	ie mo	g is o nth o	f	ect report o October	f opera	tions and	prod	luction	(including	drilling and producing
A												
	*			Denv	er, (colorado			Sign	ed	DIG:NAT	SI'-NCI-
=	none	 -		KLys	tone	4-1849			Ager	ıt's title	Distri	ct Superintendent
. O.	EC. AND		RANGE		DATE PRODUCES	Dinner	,	!	Gis	CALLONS OF GAROLINE RECOVERED	BARRELS OF	REMARKS (If drilling, depth; if shut fewn count)
₩:.		25N	llw	1								Spudded 10/13/56. Ran 6 jts. of 10-3/4" OB case, landed @ 192', cemented w/190 sax cement w/2% calcium chloride. Plug down midnight 10/14. #1 - 5005-5663. #2 - 5063-5117. Ran logs. DST #1 - 5023-5199. Ran 127 jts. of 5-1/2 OB csg, landed @ 5130 cemented w/200 sax cement w/2% gel. Plug pumped to 5096, plug
· ·	- U.S - C M - 3un	.G.S	urii	0. ling	ver C	5721, Rosw Inc., 13 lub Bldg.	$a \cap c = b$	AL 74	Яe,	De nv e r		down @ 10:45 PM 10/31
N	ata d lote.—		were	*		Mes of gesoline	runs or se	An on oil;	<u> </u>			M. cu. ft. of gas sold:

runs or sales of gasoline during the month. (Write "no" where applicable.) Note.—Report on this form is required for each calendar month, regardless of the status of operations, and must be filed in duplicate with the supervisor by the 6th of the succeeding month, unless otherwise directed by the supervisor. Form 9-329 A (December 1948)

OIL CONSERVAT	TON COMMIS	SION						
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE								
No. Copies Recei	ved							
DISTR	IBUTION							
	NO.							
ripersion								
1) 1 1 1 1 E								
Ororation Office		 .						
a late Land Office								
U S. G. S.								
Transporter								
File								

Budget Bergu No. 43-R714.4. Approval of the 13-81-40.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

ALLOTTEE	Bareld Boury
Trans	Marajo
LEASE NO	14-20-603-1319

LESSEE'S MONTHLY REPORT OF OPERATIONS

weus) j	or in	e mo	ntn o	<i>[</i>	WOAMDOL		19 56			drilling and producing
Igent's	a ddi	ress	Demu	Brog	dvay		Con	mpany 1	Anderson	-Prichard Oil Corp
Phone			KEV	tone	4-1840		Sig	ned Sla	AL II	Augustaniant
SEC AND			t un un			7	Ag		DISTRICT	Ruperintendent
SEC. AND H OF H	ŢWP.	RAN JE	No.	Расписав	BARRELS OF OIL	GRAVITY	Co. Fr. or Gas (In thousands)	GAILONS OF GASOLINE RECOVERED	BARRELS OF WATER (If none, so state)	(If drilling, liepth; if shut down, come; date and result of test for manifes combent of gas)
- C M - Sun	G.S. & W 011	on , P. Dril Co.	12/0. 1ing Der	Box 6 Co., ver C	721, Roswel Inc., 134 Lub Bldg.,) Sout	h Sente Fd	, Denver		Ran temperature or Rigged down rotary tool a rigged up of tool on 11/7. Ray survey. Ran 167 ; 2-3/8" OD tubing landed @ 4902, Per tod 5056-64 w/s he ft. Sumbad width atmedit to flow, I amiting thate the Rotard 11/2, amiting thate the Rotard 11/2, amiting on gas contion. Completion date 11, FIRST, METERS.

Note.—Report on this form is required for each calendar month, regardless of the status of operations, and must be filed in duplicate with the supervisor by the 6th of the succeeding month, unless otherwise directed by the supervisor.

OIL CONST					
1 20 90				~	
Ç	14				
		!			
- '		: = _ = _ = = = = = = = = = = = = = =			
	9		~~ / * ** - /*		
Problems and the fir	24			:	
		į		1	
Transporter	•	!			•
Filo		1	7		